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Subject: Building Enclosure News No. 10
From: Richard Keleher <kel@rkeleher.com>
Date: Tue, 04 Sep 2007 21:42:11 -0400
To: undisclosed-recipients:;
BCC: Steve Kosilla <skosilla@nfarchitects.com>, Dan Perruzzi <dperruzzi@margulies.com>, Bill Smith
<wsmith@idgroupae.com>, Chad Fowler <cfowler@idgroupae.com>, John Ellis <jellis@dhkinc.com>, Fernando
Domenech <fdomenech@dhkinc.com>, Howard Moreno <moreno@arrowstreet.com>, albert.huang@perkinswill.com,
Alberto Cardenas <acardenas@dhkinc.com>, abarker@tmarch.com, wojciechowski@cbtarchitects.com,
gillies@elkus-manfredi.com, aaoun@cannondesign.com, Andrea.Brue@perkinswill.com, apleers@lwa-architects.com,
Ann Coleman <AColeman@wje.com>, GailS@studio-G-architects.com, bakalos@cbtarchitects.com,
acohen@arcusa.com, bkoretz@bkaarchs.com, jandh@c1mail.com, wholland@margulies.com, bmack@shawmut.com,
wwaterston@WJE.com, hheywood@thompsonlichtner.com, r_kramer@smma.com, petrucelli@agcmass.org,
administrator@maugel.com, bdonham@donhamandsweeney.com, bthomson@tdaboston.com, btrivas@tappe.com,
bmostue@mostue.com, byron.stigge@burohappold.com, cstephens@eypae.com, cvincze@kuhnriddle.com,
ctruman@annbeha.com, catherinew@gundpartnership.com, chay@tappe.com, chris@greenengineer.com,
csgarzi@sgarzi.net, cbaylow@payette.com, cluchetti@dai-boston.com, credmon@c7a.com,
Schwalm@cbtarchitects.com, craig@martinscompanies.com, dgainsboro@genesisplanners.com,
dlynch@lymoconstruction.com, draih@brunercott.com, DanR@gundpartnership.com,
dana.anderson@perkinswill.com, dedmiston@cutlerdb.com, daniel.glazer@anshen.com, dmoguil@qualitybuilt.com,
dario@dariodesigns.com, dbates@mscba.org, dburson@partners.org, dfinney@design-partnership.com,
hancock@cbtarchitects.com, dhonn@msafdie.com, dlunny@addinc.com, dsoleau@fai-arch.com, Fred Warren
<Warren@arrowstreet.com>, Desmond McAuley <mcauley@cbtarchitects.com>, dgeorgopulos@masshousing.com,
dmaillaro@prellchil.com, dklema@dimellashaffer.com, dgrinberg@hntb.com, dsmarshall@sasaki.com,
Doug@MapleHillArchitects.com, djohnson@senate.state.ma.us, Doug McCallum <dmccallum@jsainc.com>,
dmcclelland@faiarchitects.com, dpendlebury@jungbrannen.com, e_frenette@smma.com, fkoetter@koetterkim.com,
echamberlin@mostue.com, eward@eypae.com, egees@kuhnriddle.com

Hi all, Richard here ...  

As I know you're interested in Building Envelope issues, I'm sending you my "monthly" newsletter.  I also value your
privacy and if you would prefer not to receive this newsletter, please hit reply and change the subject line to "Delete
from newsletter list"  As always, I'd be glad to discuss your concerns and comments on these issues.

Tip and News of the Month:  Building Enclosure Design Award

The Boston Society of Architects' Build Boston convention and trade show is once again taking place at Seaport
World Trade Center form November 13 - 15. Here is a list of workshops on the building enclosure that may be of
interest to you:

Tuesday

A11 Building science: heat air, and moisture transfer. Presenter: Vince Cammalleri, SGH1.
A29 Building science: water intrusion in building enclosures. Presenter: Bob Heywood, T&L2.
A63 Building science: specifications for the exterior enclosure. Presenter: Mark Kalin, Kalin Associates3.
A85 The building enclosure design awards program. Presenters: the jury and architect of winning entry4.

Wednesday

B16 Building brown - the cost of doing it wrong. Presenter: Chris Haines, SGH1.
B17 Sustainable design and fabric architecture. Presenters: Sam Armijos, Fabritec; David Burke, Grimshaw;
Nicholas Goldsmith, FTL Design Engineering Studio

2.

B56 Building envelope and HVAC system interaction. Presenter: Edward Lyon, SGH3.

Thursday

C03 Commissioning the building enclosure. Presenters: Kevin Knight, Retro-Specs; Wagdy Anis, Shepley
Bulfinch, Richardson and Abbott; David Da Sola, Thrive

1.

C10 Rainscreen cladding systems. Presenter: Richard Keleher  :-)2.
C33 The devil is in the details. Presenters: Ann Coleman and Matthew Farmer, Wis, Janney Elstner3.
C40 High-performance curtainwall: specifying, procuring, and commissioning. Presenters: Stefanie Hoffman4.



Building Enclosure News No. 10  

2 of 2 8/22/08 3:22 PM

and Wei Lam, Morrison Hershfield
The impact of rainscreen systems on the overall design. Presenters: Dan Lynch and Kong Taing, Lymo
Construction; Keith Sportack, Pace Representatives

5.

C83 Proper applications of architectural aluminum glazing systems. Presenter: Tom Minnon, YKK6.

To see the full descriptions and register, go to:

www.buildboston.com/ws_default.asp
Click on "Workshop Schedule" at upper left, scroll down, and pick the day.
-- 

Richard
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